Filter Discs and Cartridges
Zeta Plus™
   1MDS Series
Zeta Plus 1MDS fi lter media is designated by the United States Environmental
Protection Agency (Information Collection Rule, EPA/600/R-95/178, April 1996) to
determine the level of total culturable virus in drinking water.
Zeta Plus 1MDS fi lter media discs and cartridges provide a convenient and cost-
effective method for capturing and concentrating waterborne enteric viruses. Equally

v.2 - DOC10180
LITCTZP1MDS1.E - 1110
Zeta Plus™ 1MDS Ordering Guide
Basic Cartridge Number Nominal Cartridge Length Media Formulation
45144 01 =  9 ¾ inch (24.8 cm) Nitrile Gasket
02 =  10 inch (25.4 cm) Nitrile Gasket
1MDS
1. Cartridges
Zeta Plus and 3M are trademarks of the 3M Company used under license.
Important Notice
3M Purifi cation MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Since a variety of factors can affect
the use and performance of a 3M Purifi cation product in a particular application, some of which are uniquely within the user’s knowledge and control, user is responsible for determining whether or not the 3M Purifi cation product is fi t for a
particular purpose and suitable for user’s method of application.
Limited Warranty
3M Purifi cation warrants it this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship during normal use for a period of one (1) year from the date of shipment from the factory.  If the Product(s) is (are) defective within this warranty period,
your exclusive remedy and 3M Purifi cation’s sold obligations shall be, at 3M Purifi cation’s option, to replace or repair the Product(s) or refund the original purchase price of the Product(s) This warranty does not apply to failures that result from
abuse, misuse, alternation or damage not caused by 3M Purifi cation or failure to properly follow installation and use instructions.
Limitation of Liability: 3M Purifi cation will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the use of the Product(s), whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty,
contract, negligence or strict liability. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you.
This warranty gives you specifi c legal rights and you may have other rights which vary from state to state, or country to country.
Basic Disc Number Disc Size Media Formulation
64085 01 = 47 mm
02 = 90 mm
03 = 142 mm
04 = 293 mm
1MDS
2. Discs
Construction
Zeta Plus 1MDS is an electropositive, charge-modifi ed, glass and cellulose medium. Cartridges are constructed using two layers of
pleated medium and are available in 10 inch (25.4 cm) and 9.75 inch (24.8 cm) double open-ended (fl at nitrile gasket) confi gurations.
Each cartridge contains approximately 0.39 m² of media and the cartridge may be sterilised using chemical or heat methods
(autoclave to 121 ºC or 1 hour). When using Zeta Plus 1MDS discs, it is recommended that two layers be used for optimal adsorption.
As physical properties of different virus types and environmental conditions vary, it is recommended that the optimum system for the
use of 1MDS be established for each laboratory. For more information, contact your local 3M Purifi cation distributor.
Polypropylene
End Cap,
Inner Core &
Outer Core
Polypropylene
Media
Support
Zeta Plus™
1MDS Media
Lenntech

v.2 - DOC10180
LITCTZP1MDS1.E - 1110
Zeta Plus™ 1MDS Ordering Guide
Basic Cartridge Number Nominal Cartridge Length Media Formulation
45144 01 =  9 ¾ inch (24.8 cm) Nitrile Gasket
02 =  10 inch (25.4 cm) Nitrile Gasket
1MDS
1. Cartridges
Zeta Plus and 3M are trademarks of the 3M Company used under license.
Important Notice
3M Purifi cation MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Since a variety of factors can affect
the use and performance of a 3M Purifi cation product in a particular application, some of which are uniquely within the user’s knowledge and control, user is responsible for determining whether or not the 3M Purifi cation product is fi t for a
particular purpose and suitable for user’s method of application.
Limited Warranty
3M Purifi cation warrants it this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship during normal use for a period of one (1) year from the date of shipment from the factory.  If the Product(s) is (are) defective within this warranty period,
your exclusive remedy and 3M Purifi cation’s sold obligations shall be, at 3M Purifi cation’s option, to replace or repair the Product(s) or refund the original purchase price of the Product(s) This warranty does not apply to failures that result from
abuse, misuse, alternation or damage not caused by 3M Purifi cation or failure to properly follow installation and use instructions.
Limitation of Liability: 3M Purifi cation will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the use of the Product(s), whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty,
contract, negligence or strict liability. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you.
This warranty gives you specifi c legal rights and you may have other rights which vary from state to state, or country to country.
Basic Disc Number Disc Size Media Formulation
64085 01 = 47 mm
02 = 90 mm
03 = 142 mm
04 = 293 mm
1MDS
2. Discs
Construction
Zeta Plus 1MDS is an electropositive, charge-modifi ed, glass and cellulose medium. Cartridges are constructed using two layers of
pleated medium and are available in 10 inch (25.4 cm) and 9.75 inch (24.8 cm) double open-ended (fl at nitrile gasket) confi gurations.
Each cartridge contains approximately 0.39 m² of media and the cartridge may be sterilised using chemical or heat methods
(autoclave to 121 ºC or 1 hour). When using Zeta Plus 1MDS discs, it is recommended that two layers be used for optimal adsorption.
As physical properties of different virus types and environmental conditions vary, it is recommended that the optimum system for the
use of 1MDS be established for each laboratory. For more information, contact your local 3M Purifi cation distributor.
Polypropylene
End Cap,
Inner Core &
Outer Core
Polypropylene
Media
Support
Zeta Plus™
1MDS Media
Lenntech